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PARTY B SAILING JULY 26, 1933

Pilgrii:s should follow the itinerary exactly as snown bscouse all
transportation emdloyees have been instructad to relloRt s an e o
engor is missing at startine Joint, enroute, or =t destination

Gesivianincy Tllen  (F-32)
HESE Sotrih “Site, Waterbury, Conn.
(Daugiter, :fiss ilarie Casey to accompany)

Route Going and Raturning:

NYNH&GH
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fove Votorbury . 7.00 Ai EST  Trein NI 15%
rrive New York (GCT) 9.15 AM =ST

IGinerery ;
Puedunly 25

Parlor Cer, Waterbury, Comn. to New York, NY

ElillsosediSt hnes 2 hoursy 15 min.
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- uiss Marie mﬂg;'
% : m M » . '
TRkl 48 medm ledged of your letter of recent date,

' Reoed | :
advising that you have made reservations to scsampany your mother
wn&&:mmm-mx@mywmwﬁ%
Anerigen Cemetory in m&,}“‘“" from New York on

dent Roosevelt, July 26, 1938,

n view ircunstances, & ocopy of this letter is
being wx:aw gaﬂ:tt;m in Cherge, imerican Hothers & Widows

Pilgrimage, 20 rus Moliter, Paris, Fyanee, with a request that, B W

>

/ - w /_,"/,
-  arranged for you to scocmpeny your mother in the
mew&tumﬁm“WM‘ﬂtﬁm
r:':mmm trips in ::: around Faris. I.t ;:x:ztu n-:r ?;n“ﬁ .
he will assist you in making yowr arrangement |

ts will be made for you to be in the ssme romm |

.ﬁgmmumm’huﬁn!ﬁymnmu |
shgeners, | l
= . For The Quartermeaster Jemeral. \‘
L | very truly yows, |
= } zi}
f é.a. e SpRO |
oS wu‘ i - * !
= | Assistant. "
ur ? .
| [

CC to: Officer In Charge, Paris - The foll ’

written by kiiss
her accordingly: |

% "y Mother has poor eirculation in ¢nme foot and n :
where unless she has someone by the fae ever goes any-

arm as she has a fear of falling,
is my reason for going with her, ; o 't

To date I have made no reservations wi
a Tourist Agency as I really do not know what ?*: esk for," [

|

,'.
i

extract from a letter

Casey is forwarded with request that you please advige
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Sgt Casey was killed in aetien near Grand Pr
frem an HeE. shell + He had velenteered to go over that
afterneon. Oet. I5th He was buried there besige his tank, ggt
Casey was &beut 57t 8 in. tall red hair. light oomplessoen.
A "hidY whitney 3 LIRS

e by & direct hig

8lim red meustache, "
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Missing Oet. Ist.

He was killed instantly with "kid" Whitney in his tank at
Charpenterie. in the Argonne ferest. abeut the Ist of Oet.
buried pear obg. 5ft. II- I75 lve. fair comp. abeut 26 years

S ———

old.
Infermation: Gustafsen. Frank Pvt.
S . "Co. Ao 245427 j44th ,
B‘tt‘ T.c. N .“ e -"4',.'_3»'
3 \@g e B March. 25rd. it p eileg //

Searcher: Helma Warner.
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eiély wag killed at east entrance at Exerﬁonf in Argenne Oet
4th . The tep of the tank turret was hit and his head was
biewd ofific I took him eut of the tank myself. The burying
El

uad came up at just thet time and buried him in a little pl
plot at Exerment. The grave is marked with & tag. A number
of - infantryman are buried in the same place., 600 or 700 yds
gouth ef Fxermon®.

Infermsnt: KUCH. ALTEN L. C6e.A
1271164 344th Bn. Ist
Tank Brig.
Camp Pontanezen.
Home address: Reeh Falls ILL
: Bex I26.
March. 5th I9.
MeJoCo Seareher: lMary. C. Frost.
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OSEEARE. James i‘\;‘. Bily. 343406,

fsng( nath., 1t Tenk Prigede, CASEY, Tamng hu TAE: 243406, 2 98 12

Mis~ing Octoher lat, 1918,

e

Inforupsant helped bury S.at. Gaaay Detohar lat, Ne was killed
on Sent, 27th or 28th af Varenned. frave is juit ouhalde +tha tawn
of Varennea on the adae of the trenches. T4. Chamberlin was killed
at the ssme nlasce and 1is buried near BV Gyave ise markad with a cross
and wmite stones sround the 00 of : . IS His +ag -is on the croas,.

Informant i CARVODY, Wowards Cpl.

Camn 8 &
o, ¢, %27th Rat., Tank PBrigade.

Home: 2520 Plmea AVOa, Kaneas Citv, Mo,
JanN. 10, 1919. i

AS. % "®. D« Woodbridge =~ Searocher.




T T alr U ARISCES

QM 293 A~M

August 30, 1952
Casey, James M. (MA) 2o -

Mrs. Ellen W.'

139 South »
Water » Conmecticut.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of August 9th
relative to your desire to seil during the menth of July when
you make the pilgrimege to the greve of your son, the late Pri=-
vate first cless James M. Casey, next year.

4s plane for the 1933 pilgrimeages have not as yet
been completed, it is impossible at this time to sdvise you
Just when you will be scheduled to make the journey. However,
you are assured that every consideration will be given your re-
quest when the sailings are being arranged, and it is believed
your wishes cen be complied with and that you can be scheduled

=3

7 %o sail during the momth of July.

i

, 9 For The Quartermaster General.

3

P

Very truly yours,

CHAS . W. DIETZ,
X Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

¥ KA
P
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QM 293 A~M R August 23, 1952
Casey, James M. (MA) o

¥rs. Ellen Casey,
: 139 South Street,
Waterbury, Connecticut.

Dear MNadeam: -

Receipt is acknowledged of your commumication of re=
cent date, together with a lstter from your daughter, Miss Marie, %)
Casey, advising that she desires to accompany you on a pilgrimgo
to the grave of your son, the late Private first class James M.

Casey, during the summer of 1933.

There is no provision of law which will permit the
Govermment to bear any part of the expense of relatives or friends
sscompenying pilgrims on their journey, nor can it make any arrange-
ments for them. It is, of course, possible for your daughter to
aceompany you at personal expense, and it is believed she will
experience no diffieulty in securing accommodations aboard the
sams ship end in the same hotels in New York and Burope. It is
estimated the entire trip will coest her $650. As soon as plans
» been completed for the 1933 pilgrimages, Miss Casey will be
e ' as to the arrangements she should make to sccompany you.

s L W: and widows making the pilgrimege will be ‘ymder
the -npemdm of officers of the regnlar irmy. Doctors and
nurses vilﬁ be aveileble to render any medicel assistance that

; mey be needed, so that it is believed you should feel no hesitancy
g inmng’ﬂwjmmyinthaemtyourdmghtarumbleto

3 accompsny you. During the past three years over six thousand
women; many of whom were in poor health and past seventy years

of age, heve successfully made the pilgrimege. You are assured
that everything possible will be done to meke your trip comfort-~
able and satisfactory.

Por The Quartermaster fenersl.

\

Very truly yours,

cms. wl DM.

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RzPLY REFer To QM 293 A-M

casey James ¥ (MA) g July 9 1932

Mrs Bllen Cagoy
136Couth £
‘aterbury Conn
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above -
mentioned Act. Unleass you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or W1dow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M., Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

(Write answer here)

(Sign here). S ST W
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Decanber 20, 1951,
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Cagey, James N, > December 17, 1231,

SUAJECT: Correction in Headstome Listing,
03 Chief, hmerican Graves Registration Service in Rurope, 20
rue Molitor, Paris, France,

1. It is regquested the headstone listing be corrected and
the stone recut for the following case in the Meuse-Argonne imerican

Cemetary:
Grave 17, Bow 6, Block ¢, should resd

Jomes M, Casey ~ Pvt, 1 el. - 745 Batt'n, Tank Corps - Connecticut -

Set, 1, 1918
It is requested this office be advised when action has

: 2.
been takem,
S 5 For The (uartermaster General,
& o
> = (2
. ke
¥ 5]
Bar . =
2 @ i, D, HUGHSS,
& = ‘Captain, 4. ¥, Corps,
. @// Assistant,

HLC

4



EUROPE CORRECT DATE OF DEATH

Grave 17, Row 6, Block C, Meuse-~Argonne American Cemetery

James M. Casey = Pvtolcl, - 345 Batt'm. Tank Corps - Connecticut = Oct. 1, 1918

141



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
5 September 29, 193l.

Casey, James M, (MeA) N

¥rs, BEllen Casey,
139 South Street,
Waterbury, Conn.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below Dby writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.. .

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:

of health: Health:

3, Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl:
Assistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER 7O QM_293“AM & June 1\1 = 1931 e
Casey, James M, PPC (i#.A) M

Mrs. Ellen Casey,
139 South Street,
Waterbury, Comn,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.

o It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing

Oy either ofisthe words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
I~ following™“the question.
- gtne gues

oy @

X As_soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and@returi this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires;po pegtage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

s =

2 This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did%?ot e a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are @ot making the journey in 1931.

oy
€5
i For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsisgtant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

Sign here
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Q¥ 298 A=H , ,
Casey, James M 1252 M January 19, 1981.

¥rs. Rilen Casey,
139 South Street,

Waterbvury, Comnesticut
Dear Madam:

in order that the records of this office may be complete
and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or not the late
Private, First Class James M. Casey is survived by a widow, end if
80, her name and address. .

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed, here-
with , l.nlf-sddrouod envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Vory truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captatin, 0. M. Corps,

g Assistant.,
/“:31 surse
o 5
Envelope ;

6z 11 W & el

oy 9o



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO
¢

Casey, Ima')ﬂ'lzsz u

June 7, 1830,

lrs. Ellen Casey,
139 South St.,
Waterbury, Conn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages

during the year 1931, to ihe cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or “No" in the blank space following the

question.

ou have answered the guestion, please sign
heet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

Do not delay, as a prompt reply ie

As soon as y
your name and return this s
which requires no postage.
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire +o make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

w
R

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, R. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PTLGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? . e
(Write answer here)

—_—

(sign here}
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

lNrREPLY REFER ‘rc; QM 293. A“C October 7 , 1929,
Casey, Jemes N, 1232 M. 3

Mrs. Ellen Casey,
139 South St.,
"ltermy‘ Conn,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages aré to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
aubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation ie to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

this pilgrimage if eligible? (e =~ {No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 19307 E (Yes) (No)
7 _Have you at any time made a previous vigit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4. Please give your age and state of health,

English — (Yes) (Xo)

Other language
(Specify language spoken)

5. What language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl JOHN T, HARRIS,
Aét Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,

(Years) (Good) (Poor)
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WAR DEPARTMENT i
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Casey, James'$h M, ‘
1232'. 3 Sept« 4, 1929

Mrs.Ellen Casey,
139 South St-,
W&ter’bui:y, Conne

Dear Madem:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated 9UR® 29,1929 payvins inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurcpe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you pleasge fill in the answers to the following gquestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
- complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the p;}ggimage?

For The Quartermaster'General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

‘2 Incls. J
Major, Q. M. Corps,
gcieggpgongress Assistant.
n



'WAR DEPARTMENT
~- FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerEr to QM 293 A-C

June 29, 1929.
Cosey, Jemes'Se M ,

Mrs. Bllen Casey,
139 South Sty
Vaterbnry, Conla

Dear Madam:

= -

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved Mareh 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The recprds of this office show that you are the mother of the
late pys,1/e Jemes Re Cosey, Coele 545th Tank e, whose remeins are now
interred in tho Mouse-irgomne Americen Cametery, Romegne-sous-Hontfoucon,

Will you pleass advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken toc extend an invitation {o her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

" In the event your son was survived by a widow who has gince re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, vou may use the enclosed envelope which requires

. no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



FILE UNDER NO. 293  Casey, James I _ 9/10/24

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS
Letter
From: Q.M.Goo.
Tos QelleS .0, Washington G.I.De

Authorizing him to send one flag at Government expense to Mrs. Michael
Casey, 139 South St., Vaterbury, Comm. - Mother of Pvt, 1/c James M. Casey, Co.
A, 345th Tank Bn.

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 424 (Flags)

jo

InstrucTIONS.—Under “Synopsis’”’ make bricf entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index

3—00642
sheet and then destroyed.

Q. M. C. Form 489
Revised July 26, 1918
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139F South St.,
Waterbury, Conn.
Septs 5, 1924

Office of the Quartermaster,

War Department, ;
Washington, D. C. James . Casey (deceased)
Formerly Sgt. Co. A, 32nd PBn.
311th U.S. Tank Corps

Killed in Action Oct. 1, 1918

f at Argonne

Gentlemen:

The above, my son, was killed in actign Oet« 1, 1918
and T have not received a flag. I understand that the War
Department furnishes a flag to the mothers of the boys who

died in France.

Will you kindly send this flag to me at the address
given above. :

Respectfully yours,

O

“&f'/aF e Mrs. Michael Casey

7
Y

(OAA

. fessnasisa s e daid e




In reply refer to:
8 C-R

,,L) AP B
June 11 ¢ 1923«

¥r. Michael Casey,
139 South Stey :
Waterbury, Conne

Dear Sir:

Pvte 1/cl. James M. Casey €oe 4, B45th Tamk guooc,

¥s No.l7, Row 6, Block C, Meuse-irgomme American cemetery, Romagne=sous-

. The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that a2 op o
Mintfaucon (Meuse) France.
the' permanent grave of

This is one of the perm@nent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Governmeﬁtfin Europs, Each grave will be
narked by a headstons of white marblé; of suitable design, ﬁith
neme, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came;' The headstones will be placed at &1l graves in
connection with the imﬁrovement work' now in progress, &s soon as

\

possible and without waifing for specinal action or request on the

-part of re lazives.

In effecting removal, the utmos t‘Q%fQ and reverence were

exacted and more than \mlllnvly dﬁrorﬂem.ﬁm'wi‘orming this

sacred duty, - The grave of the decez' 14T erpetuzlly main-

¥ 2\1 ;
tained by this Government in a maﬁn' he last resting

place of our heroes, |
MR
Ve r}‘ Mljﬁypurs 5

', ) /\
ey

H, J, Conner, |
: Aesistant,
23 /236 JARK



Concentration,

G. R. S. Form, No-. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

CASEY, James I,

Place. ... Romagne. lawRe ..o

DAe, e RO D el A ares i

1. REMAINS OF SERIAL NuMBER.. 243890,
Evte (/o < A
RANK . .. ORGANIZATION GO A, 545th Tank, Bat.
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
Feb 28, -1922 gr 30, sec 14, plot 1. Ctye 123524
By Groupe == e }:‘oster.m = Unit seg- e
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location) :
" Feb,28,1.922, Neuse Argonne Cty 1232,gr 17,b1 C,row 6
Reburial S unlined caske
By S Gronp < = or B v ; Nature of reburial =
4.

Report as to nature of original hurial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

... w@oden box and burlap and U.S. uniform, body decomposed, -

5. (@) ldentification tags : Buried with body ?.... . ye8s 4 _On grave marker ? VAL PR
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks.: \
Two tags oOn body reads"James %, Casey, 245590" other two read the same but give
_ the rank of Sgts -

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identifying items ?

- (@) Height (actual measurementj impossible to determines

(6) Weight (estimated) do
(¢) Hair—Color . .. > do
Quantity e Sty £
Characteristics o 30 :
(d) Hair on 'f‘a(;e—(julm- e e G0 e = ‘TN

Diagram represents the mouth wide open

eSO S e e o g jews and head shattereds

Quantity ... : N S oy s aed

(e) Permanent marks on body (@ld scars, peculiarities,

Or MISSing parts) oo o do R T

99" 93 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

_head shattered impossible to take tooth chart. IG Nt 8 copula wigsing, 1eft

humerua shattered, right and left nlna. snd radial pissdngs o0 5 S CTovel

c S RISIR NG e ‘ - e 4 . \er
% - supervisedihy e e NI Approved::

-2

iR Fostets Fo Overheiser, C apted.ii.C.
‘ o= ) S - 3 (Title).. .. T
8. Reburial ,,.-/./ //‘ e =3 ' g iy £
SUPeryISElly. o it o F G . Approved: CA S S 2aa s e (.
: W,B=5Sheild A.,(ET.uDlenjvey,l'st Lt,QMCs



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

‘Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with*G. R. 8. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. : '

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number,rank andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit whieh made disinterment. .

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit-

which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition hasprogressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was eriginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should he las complete as
possible. .

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried svith body and on: f_"l'ave marker
by reporting ¢ Yes ™ or ¢ No .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identilying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to bedy daescription and dental ehart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the ‘hody will allow. Ttems (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl he very complete. The dental chart is also very important 'and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are !arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), .and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... ... ... All teeth missing through previous
. extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should

be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH .. Block in solid the erown of tooth (label 6oL crown’& PORCELAIN CROWN
- gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), { OLD CROWN
hus : “ »
=

r GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK ... ... . .Block in solid the crown of tooth (label - GOLD BRIDGE
gold bridge,goldand porcelainbridge) Q) =
thus : - 3
2 SILVER FILLING GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS ... wowco...Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus :

%GOLD FILLING

A4

_ Outline location and size ol cavity,
shade in thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES). .

__Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp *

DENTURES (PLATES) ..

7. Show hame of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person

approving same.

-

Sdle. Ry

i ]
".7);"

~

!

, 8. Slipw name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
= B <O . :



\
, \
. n ~ 2
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATIONSRS = *“’.__*-_‘if:f_‘ff 1852 \,
T : g - Feb 28 1922
0 be prepared in triplicate. DATR - i ppa e e o
g L oy b el RSP o) TR et D TR s R e Lt i
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT,. PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
nem : '
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT = . ,
: |
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancyfound ;upon exhumation of body |
LS ARy, e My e L0 Name, ", £~ T W e O e |
2. No. _ogmagq .. ChmiNGral v Sk et g [t ot e s e ot £ hd |
: Sgt |
SREEANIS Yy =g — e e 12. Rank g__
4. Org.  Cou 2. 345th Tank Bat, ... O P e i ot oae e S e e e o |
5. DiDis - Okn; BMwr e sac. i i V) DaDs e s s 2
% |
O CoBbr BIA eg — - ()P By = e i L i s |
Discrepancy found upon disinterment ;
7. Grave No.:. .. 30 Sec._‘lq___. _______ oM GRav.e ENOX RN e 86 C it
‘ \
85 Rlojthar -+ g e s ek (OW pieive s - r L6, e BLOL: choypg - i e aihs ROWe= 351~ =~ Saivi)
' none |
9S8 Mrwn: ok gBeiresiTia i oy o gy S o = s e 5
18. Cemetery ra 19. Commune or town ;
meLery_Mewsesirgomneimer. . .o 4 * - ReBAEAe=Fous<Mort Faucon
0. Dept. or County __Mewses .. 21, Countrypna, .. |
22 G RESSHAgrsl :CodesNonran SEEE P SRUSETE - - .- oy = R R - R
Feb 28 1922 H B Foster
23. Disdntenned:. (Date) . fbasario.. o By~ MP-SEFMET S a8 o =
24. Inscription on grave marker:
i Case 243390
Name e it e
: 2 . : A BAG Danle
FATHGR S OASP —r o e Organization .. €0 4 94b Teuk | .
Yos
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Y ?s ________ Gl OChY 2 eSS A (&)
Signature Junior Technical Asgistant
Rex M Yoody
PREPARATION )
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Body identified by ‘tags two_ tags read: James U Casey 248390 amd
other two read same emdept give reank as Sgt. SRR
27 “Conditileon ofebody = Dadly decompoged , featurcl unracognizalle. .
28. Nature of burial ____ _______ Viooden hox v Unifwm burlep .

quUoedRRIbOVe S T- N e e - T [ T Lk et S R e = T S
: , Feb £8 1925 H H Pocter,
30. Body preépared and placed in casket: Date . . . .. VA O iR
DIt EY H 3 Fosters '
‘3%) Caplait, SealCRbYMNSRES. - it h o T S R e T e BT




(5 s A TV arsngl TN
B e o, P i
e e e Y
Lo fous AU B
- \ —

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. G~31763 B - T T REDIST L Gl
‘) 2 . '.'f';‘ \ f) “, ) ‘,-;i e
32. Designation of body: ¥ NS e
Name . __James M. CASEY, - Pt © Serial NO.  ogmage ---oeooooaa

Bank. o PWe.;sep-s e W Organization . Qo Ae 345th Tank Bat. . -

33. Consigned to: : ‘ ;
Name of Permanent Cemetery. Ueus - -Argonne Amer «Ctyo1252, Ramrgne sous-lont faucon, .
Meuses
34. »lCasket boxed and marked (Date) . b B8 1.’2% __________ BV.”,_..-_H H-Foators

SOl hefeby certify that all the foreg01ng operations were conducted and
- accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

a

36. RemarkBjiirrr rawrron fdins camoar an.Brogis $eMEE LENAROL § VAP FWIR, oo AR

37. Shipped from'peoint of Operation: (Date) h-PREIGR X 7 -

To point of Concentration _ --Morgue Romague -
(Name

Signature Shipping Officer.

-Gonvoyer

38. Rgceived at Railhead or Point of Concenﬁrationf DateG 2 Spe

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery .

(Name
Convoyer

____________________________________________________________________

40. Received: Dates="viw

___________________________________________________________

41. Reinterred,

42. Grave No.. 17

Block :
ARt PO Row__ .. 5 oo AL Lt R

GER. &1 Representatlveliic T s o
AB.Dewey,l8t Lt,QNC,



]
g Casey, James M 5 243,390 . /

(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nur )

Pvt lcl Co A 345 Tank Bn

(Rank and orgx%
State your relationship to the deceased.:ﬂ’.(:‘._ AAAKA"

" Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . (/I/QJ/__
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you Y
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes orno.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

< %fﬂ_u%wu U daora by Wadimiln,

(Hame ¢f person to receiveﬂrcma"ns.) 1 (E.\'In'ess oﬂicé.) (Telegraph o(]ic-e.-)
(v &2t A Coal Y ako ST TA) alist ) ;
\ (Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)
st v . LAttt (a4 b
l

Sttt
ISl s S U) adid AA, V(b
(Xumber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office, (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this ‘ard. 3—0713



e c/4._,, /é K

déd/sz/z/%? 3.5 -3/- /;32\/4/- ;f

o



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

}

1. LocaTion INDEX CARD: Mile #42931 ) # ‘
; v
(@) Name .. CASEY, Jamesg M. . Ser. No. ._____ 24.3390 ______
YR, MACE
%) Rank _-__P_Y_'t..l./.(ﬂ._ _________ Organization _____ Co.4,--345th Tank Bn, . o
: . , ORRZacs
(¢c) Dateof death .. 1Q/1/18 (@) Cause of death ______ S Rl e
IT. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. .30 _____ Row: o= Plotio_ ] 100 ot Socte se] A o IEYRS DA = =
(6) Emerg. Address __M_I_‘sl__.’u“llen__casey__imother 2--139-_boui.h -Ste,--Waterbury,Ct.
ITL. Bfles/of/bolliets dyie ffond contdgivhs/disbasés 7 %4“_ ________________ S GER O
IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioN CARD: Do tefOf teceiphi it - L feit: - SMERCL S - PN
(¢) Name /" 4 "-__'3./,:-  ’ A f S ) Relahmnshlp W . 7 0 e 8 )
(¢) Address N T : i;f'/vff_‘_i A / _____ '_l_-;_‘ir:;_;I__"__'__;_i__-_;.;__:”‘__-___: ______ ' __»_‘__'____'___r;’:”f‘_‘v_' _________
(@ Renninstobebronghtio UL Sid o & T 7 T Y asseimaE Y
(¢) To be interred in National Cemeterj T ATk L i o i WS U W s SOOI B A0 ot
62) Shlppmg instruetions upon arnval of body in U o ____-______'__--_':;.,__f;_‘___._;__;_:'L’__;__L:-r:f; __________ G
E’ '?;’:”, 4 S ",:‘ y ﬁg ;" 1, ‘,/v - 7L //
S A2 B At e
(9) Disposition instructiéns if not brought to U. S. oo (;;‘_ ______________________
Examiner’s Initials __.___,_;__,;___» ___________ Date S ot YT B ; 102[);.
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from RMEASES e A et il XS, ) e o
__w, dated _- i
confirming request in Par. IV., item .- , above, or requesting that_____ RS0 2 ey e
L ":"_;'i DA /ij‘z 7 ,.f,'//’ PRI R R T A R ey s S G R M
B T . e e g e
Examiner’s Initials __;:_ﬂf_./;__: __________
VL. G. R. S. FrEs, CORRESPONDENCD—'-ShOWS as follgws e G - Pt T el £k
y a4 ;
\é\,' - _._/_f_ 7.7, 4 o , g / -___-..-------!—f -------------------------- r s :
[\ / : ‘ 7 . ‘/'! ! / -/
/__{ L ( 1____.‘/‘&// /‘#. -’;‘ 2 _" 4 \‘,. / 7 i -’ - ‘»‘; .“- \/". < < A
ferred to? » A2 elrs - . N s F e e
(a) Cancellatlon memos referre :
Examiner’s Initials P dle NN Datv(’;v_____{Z’.‘I:;__k.;'f:__;'v__.___—____' _________ , 1920/
5 U = g : 5 1
R 3 2 ey y-’
COUNTREY PRANCE ° OpueTERY NO. -.-123 2= 50043 SHEET NOI 98y A
Make F T b .114" o A\
& ﬁmgdﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁz& ' W) aa e h i ,.ﬂk 1 %m{} ye
- ‘u:" 11 3 ;:f .&‘K.HEQ (2‘,; 7 / "\,,"‘" o
- 7 /‘ :b " et $9/0
WS M- & 2~ s '

~~~~~
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© RECEIVED. |

T

Lo 0% " APR 29 1924
1090,

e |

, Checked by

) : GEMETER-L-DwLI20.
OVERSEAS PROYECT SUB-sic.

i

cable on , 1920
“>Tollowing advice forwarded to Europe by

letter on ?Z[/{/ ; 192¢

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEKEN.

Desires body be

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

~ =ik
S A e
___________________________________________________________________________ i S T i i ARSI 5, % 5
—--_-_-—'_“_"_—-__—___-_——_—_"_—-'_—'_-___-_-_'_—_"_-_'______-——"-_-_——_‘_—_-___—_'-‘__—~3- g
i

Name & O B, e R
AR A a0 300 GO0 OO O O D00V GRGRO UL I LA e ST et m i o e e s B T GG e T
R,a,-r.lk..__.-.......-..‘..' & O GOLE0 0v0, U070 QU O EITE S Ratr LRI e o C R e
sqria‘leQ‘.& PPN T W SR Y S S ORI S
Orgv". SRt e o aMeranet oLaly e s e a0 DRCEC I ]
Remarks




Name

© 4 4 29 8.0.0 08 56 0:0.00:0 0802829050000 004

O‘rg-'v'.bhluhuolll
Remarks

Y e 0.0 408 Fo 0 0 e

o o b &8 00 v e booos

8550806966008 890 s

? 4052690 ed 0o e a0 0

@0 960970 o 24800 0

A:G.0. Card & Corr,

0 4 998 0048420389909 60006098290
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P s e a0 0 9w s e

I“Ya"ma.‘.l*oi L B I 4

RENRIR & n o OB T

SemiaRNEN oL

W2 A5 5 oo B0 e o0
Remarks

L R T S B Sy

G= R, 54
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NAme S e e,

RO et e

Seriali NoZ .sm.n

OESS oot
Remarks

Cr@ AL W @\?QW% ,

Discrera

LA A B A ]

Ghe ek Ry o . o

@ ¢ &8ss caun eV a0

STt o oo I e

Rank.g.......,u

Soriat Nol mr .

Org.....féﬂ?é..'
{ liﬁr
Remarks & W\
¥
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i e

S/1783/LML

£l
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e s
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile #42931
I. LocatioNn INDEX CARD:
CASKEY, James M 2
(a¢) Name '_-_ SN Ser. No. 43390 TMA
Pvt.l/d ks Co.A, 345th Tenk Bn, |TYP.....
(6) Rank _ / /)_8 Orshnizationy < ot RWwtE S etiio.. s e 0 Ty 70
10/1 ! (
(¢) Dateof death ______________________________ (d) Cause of death ___x__/‘.A. ________________________________________
II. RraistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
- 1 1
(@) Grave No, _______________ Rowgsieas. Plot -_-_-_--___.)_-_ Sec. _____. ft _______ IR DMA _________
Mrs. Bllen (Casey (mother) 139 South St,. water
) Em/eror/ j>ddress _______________________________________________ BALY ng.-__:-_q ol ___fif"}:_x_a__zz,_ct.
Vi
I11. Files of soldiers (/iy1{1g from contagl/oug dl/seaées ........ e O CKR. /aé

e e R oW S , 192
V. Follpwing dv1ce forwarded to Europe by %[ B
v3-) ‘=(= letter of transmlttal OnvE = M Ok s /i o S A , 192 /
e R i PR
Jan - 2 - Lt X _“";;r‘:z-‘. j”L’L.ff_La&;f_f_f;::*;e:—;}:_zf_f:@ ______ { L___\_;;_'_.f;__/_;»:_yf’___,_ S
VL. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N.J., . APR 131 {7 A e 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
PR 2¢
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J A _______ 7 01921 ___________ , 192
oA
COUNTRY CeMETERY No. SEEET N0~ e S M S S
G.R. S. Form 115-A 3—8020
August, 1920 :
PRARCE 123 2= 300,14 28

7“5‘ 1/__/?‘~.2-/

|
|
— - — — ‘}
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No, X ~ Sketch No,3

N
Neme, - CASEY JAMES \u §§
Qe >
Renk, X Co, & 3A5 Bu,Tenk cor§§}j§
NEN
Date of Reath, Oct.2nd, 1018 _ \gld Q
Place, APREMONT 4 MEUSE ’g tu)
Cause, Killed in asction. Q‘g % '
Date of Burial, Qect,5th, 15‘3118 & ~
Grave No, 2 L/ N :\)
' 5 § A
Identified By Clothimg. S5
B

Map Ref,, 10yds.W,of read to hospital,
‘OWdSQSIWoOf Aprmon‘b .
SsE.Verdun 35,299,86 E x 277.6 N,

Pield record made by, /&//{: £ W(_‘

QsM.8gt.8r.Gr,

Group, 3 Unit, 305 G4Res8s

==
%M,
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GinSn FOr‘m NO. 112'
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY,

WER DLPARTMENT

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE DIKECTOR OF PURCHASE & 3TORAGE

WASHIT!

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY

Ci:vumstances of Death
(par. #2, Bul, 10-C-W)

Flowers, Flags, ctc.
(Par. #6, Bul, 10-C-V)

Monument
(rar. #0, oul. 10=C~W)

Discrepancies in Inséription
(Par. #9, Bul. 10-C-W)

Personal Effects
(G.R.S. Form 111)

Accrued Pay
(G"ROSU Form 111)

Maintenaqce
(Par. #7, Bul. 10-C~W)

2. L.

Remarks:

= D)

GTON , ' }%Lél\C? ‘E% ‘
§$;§‘ 4 ”Jfél ’Lfii£;9

e dég;”

(N
'

Liberty Bonds
(G ,R.S. Form 111)

War Risk Insumance
(GORASQ Form 111

FPhotographs *
{Par. ;11, Bul, 10-C-W)

Iﬁ“maﬂent Burial In

_:tffia) France (G.R.S. Form 106)

(b) Other Countrics

Return of Bodieg From

France (G.«R.5. Form 106)
(Par. #12, Bul. 10-C-W)
Other countries

R

; — b [ - =
NOTE; -In addition to information furnished on Noe. 1, 6, 1l,and ff' G«RaS,
: Form 101-A {Information Blank), supply deta on the following:

L/l/‘-”(—’

Noss 25 35 45 0,04 8, 9 10, 14 15,

15..3579-.NJH .,

DD
', // {,/"{i""' -\"\'_/: -

Analysis Clerk.
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EaR.S. #1106
DISPOSITION OF BODY

War Department
0ffice of the Quartermaster General.
Graves Registration Service.
Washington, D«Ca

For information ofg:
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army

(v) G.R.S., Paris, France,
£~ Tc) Office Files,
(d) Photographic Section.

Case of: Pvtsl/c. James M.Casey,
Co.A ,345th.Tank | Bn,

Grave Location: Reburied:
Grave #30.Sect.l4,Plot #1,

Arconne American Cemetery,
Romapne—sous-MontfWucon,Meuse.

Request for action checked below; :

2;/’ég% Return of Body to the U.S,. Q?
b) Permanent Burial in France.%*‘
(c) Cancellation of former requests.

(d) Change of address.
(e) Photograph of grave,

has been made by:
s Mrs. Ellen Casey,

139 South St.,
Waterbury,Conn,

3By authority of the Quartermaster General:

OB PIERCE,
Colokel, fFGAE.C., U.S.A,
Chief, Craves stration Service,

‘NS-2992/L e
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G.R.S. Form No. 101-A (Information Blank)

TO:- REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.T,

FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

Pleese furnish information as checked (»'J) below regarding the following soldier:

o

T ré s »
NANE e €. Aq I 4t .3." é

File Number

Date - Q'Q’O

Serial lNumber ;2 U ;‘5 LY 7] \

( b {,; (53 ~ 2 ) )
= |
RANK ORGANIZATION {
; |
_er-L,__ QUES TION s BEPLY A nuk B

1. | Do pertienlers of soldicrs given
above zgree with Records?

2. | Dats of Death,

3. | Cause and place of death

4. | Number of Casuslty Cabl'egram
5. | Date buried

6. | Grave Loeation,

(2) Complete record required.
(b) Meme of Cemetery or Come-
| mune only rcquired.

(c) Note rsinterments.

" 7, | Who reported burial?
8. | Confirmed by G,R.S,?
' 9. | Report as to Grave.Marker.

. 10. Identificetion Tags:
| (2) Buricd with body?
(b) Attached to greve marker?

+ 11J Cemplete Emergency Address?

12 | Has above been notified?
(Give date)

13, Report the eXact position of

your inquiry on this case,
(Reply in all cases if no
iaformeztion on record) .

14| What is the Photograph No.?

! 15{ Inquiry made by?

All Proper names to be
typewritten, or printed in
LAY 2LOCK LETTERS.

N.B.

{
i

\ ns'rzea 6 /uB

/:D 4 T
152 yo-0=18 //LJ

B Drhawe I bolalicf Graves. C-273

<
%4%@014_?7:— / Lin Abgrna ) >

J kol 5 51 P ~tleawve 30

oo oo /%, D onit/~ (agurscre Bescerlll; 1228
/, / ;

(%cac-ga; 70& ~Rtv-etg - ”/7/1‘,}?%4 b EFw // il j

/ b /

D) Mw' g{,{u‘_- (e L /%tei—' Cleere ) |
/3G /A . Z}’\/ {?‘T ' ) /4 /L’('/ﬁ;zx‘f‘_w.7, &‘Z( 9, :
(D |-27-0 |

Relrased by Informetion Control |

Dept. é % !
¥ s Directory o8 - ‘
LSS R0aras 5 %8 o : Z 4

Cards 4 x 6 751_' ; ‘
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DATE OF
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Name CASEY, Ellen ' ’ AL

LY

R
HOMOTEL LUTATT
Paris ..Hétel e BOBLEVARD RASPALD

Home ‘dddress ............ 139th South St., Waterbury, New Haven Co., Comeoslont

Party ) B . Group Unit

Date of arrival.8/3/33s 88eROOSEVELT Date of departure.. 8/17/33¢ SS.WASHINGEON

Relationship _.. lother, age 73

Name of deceased........ CASEY, James 1 T et

Rank BEGA o T Organization. COs 4, 345th Tank Bn,

Cemefery My [ X208 A X




REMARKS

Daughter liiss Varie Cascy to accompany.




Qi 293 AM
“"‘” Jas, ¥. HA

Miss liarie Casey,
139 South St.,
”mm; Conn,

Dear Eadam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of recent date,
advising that you have made reservations to accompany your mother,
¥rs, Ellen Casey, when she makes a pilgrimege to the Keuse Argonne

dmericen Cemetery in Europe, sailing from New York om the $& Presie

In view of the circumetances, a copy of this letter is
being forwerded to the Officer in Charge, imerican HMothers & Widows
Pilgrimege, 20 rue Moliter, Faris, France, with a request that, if
possible, it be arranged for you to accompany your mother in the
buses chartered by the Govermment for the trips to the cemetery and
the sightseeing trips in and around Faris. If this is not practicable

he will assist you in making your arrangements for these trips with a
tourist ageney.

, Arrangements will be made for you te be in the same roam
with your mother at the hotels in New York and Paris and aboard the

steamers.
For The Quartermester General.
Very truly yowrs,
R. B+ SHANNON,
Captain, . M. Corps,
W‘l‘ iﬂmo

[/ : Ass
€C to:” Officer In Charge, Paris - The following extract from a letter.
written by Miss Casey is forwarded with request that you please advise

her accordingly: '

"liy Mother has poor circulation in one foot and never goes any-
where unless she has someone by the arm as she has a fear of falling. That
is mj reason for going with her. To date 1 have made no reservations with

a Tourist Agency as I really do not kn é}){% A

ROE.S.

a

o
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Hiss Marie Casey,
139 South Street,
Waterbury, Conn,,

Dear Madam,

June 6, 1935,

Recoipt of extract of your letter to The Quartermaster
General has been received, advising us of your desires
while accompanying yo.r mother om the Qold Jtar Pilgrimage.

Please be advised that under the circumstances you

will be able to accompany your wother onm ali trips, and
there will be no charge for bus transportation,

Arrangeaments will be made so that you can stay at
hotels with your mother at reasonable rates,

Very truly yours,
For the officer in Charge:

Henry 8, Bvans,
Captain. Q,M, Corps,
Bxecutive Officer,



BARTY B
MEUS B~ARGONNE GROUP

Wednesdey, fugust 16, the momning wasspent shopping, lunch
at the hotels The heisk sfternoon was fres.

Thursdsy, sugust 17 » departed from the @are des Invalides for
"~ le Havra. imbarked on S5 #a shingtons '

MRS . ELLEN CASEY

g,

SBuh -

T TG S

W—

T T T AR SR SR, O R T



v._.,‘.,_..v.__..,..._,,_,_.

PARTY B
BEUS 5-ARGONNE GROUP

Thursday, sugust 3, arrived at Le Havre aboard GO Roosevelt at
6115 Peli. in charge of Capts J. He Burgheim, Inf., Liaison Officers
Sntreined end srrived at the Yure des lnvalides et nipght. “pont the
nizht et thelotel Lutetias

¢
Fridey, éugust 4, in the mommin{, conferences were held with the
conducting officens, lunch at the hotel, visited Versailles in the
afteranons
Seturdey, Augwst 5, the momning was free, lunch at the hotel.

Tn the afterboon the pilgrin attended the ceremony at the irc dé
Triompheand later badtes at the Restaursat Leurents

Sunday, sugust 6, 8:0084is left Paris for Meaux, lunch et Chalons
Stopped at Verdun for the night.

vondey, August 7, at ‘erdun, luch at cemeterys Visited Honifaucon
in the aftornoon, night-at Verdum.

Tussday; fugust 8, at Verdwm, visited Irnoh of Dayonets, lunched
ot cemetery, visited Varemnes in the afternoon, night at Verdun.

Jednesdsy, /ugust 9, ot Verdun, visited Ste Fibiel Cemetery, lunch
et lianoy, visited Hontseo in the afternoon, night at Vorduns

Thursday, August 10, at Verdm, visited cemetery, Blene lomt
Yonument, lunch at keims, night at Reima.

Friday, iugust 11, at ieims, visited O, Ae Cemetery, lumched
st Chateau Thierry, visited ... Cemetery in the sfternoon, returned

4o Paris for the nighbe

Seurlay, iugust 12, visited louvwe, lmeh at the hotel, visited
Cluny in the afterncons

Smday, sugust 18, st church in the morning, luneh =t the hotel
9130 P.M. went on night sightseeing trip.

Lim&uy? augnst 14, visited Secwe Goeuf#, lunch in Dois, visited
. Hapoleon's Tomb in the efternoons

Pussdey, August 16, visited Notre Deme, lunoh ot the hotel,
visited Lefsyette Escadrille in the afternoon.



RPB—1-12-32—5M
WAR DEPARTMENT
PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y. Party ... B..........
Number 550 ........
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.
Casgy, Mrs. Ellen Actual cost of

.....................................................

Name of Pilgrim Through Pullman at the

139 South St

..................................................... Lower Berth Rate.
City Home Address County
Pl il SRS S . New York, o aterowry, Conne
State ;
Destination of Ticket ...... ‘f-’?.t.e.l.‘?‘.l.?x’. JGomnme P B 7 f ................. |
via ... FYNBRH. $0. Wabe.RRWIT.a COMMe . .o0 ittt ettt |
.......................................................................................................... |
i Aug.z 5,1933 00te31,1B3
Date of Departure Expiration Date of Ticket 1
Road ’) ’i‘r. No.| Date | Time ]:awere Selat Car U.S.G. Order No. ! Aé:;?l i
Nd e %1’ Pttt Aher T ‘ '
o |, | 2smpm _ |1629407 A T
\nat NGt Blnel| 20 a0 in | |
" Tl Qs | VB 2e | Nt |
Ar. i
Lyv. \
Ar. e
Lv.
Ar.
Lv.
Ar. =
Lv. E.
Ar. 25T
Lyv. ‘
Ar. f
Ly.
Ar.
Excess Fare New York, to. Cost $ Total s

Through Rate ]

.................
.......................................................
............

Excess |

----------------------------------
............................................
................

--------------------
.....................................................
..................
...............

..........
.............




hérgivi'th. : o
' : //  yery.truly yours,
{7, ; e
“ 24 GEORGE F. R. '"AYI.O{?
7 InclS.: B3 Gaptain, Q.M.C.

PARTY "E®
July 11lth, 1933

Mrs. Bllen Casey
139 gsouth st.
Wate rbury, Conn,

Dear lMadam:

Upon your arrival in New York City you will be met at the
railroad station by an Army Officer who will engage porter service to

' "“take cere of yowr baggzage and escort you to the iotel. During your

sojoura ners defore sailing for Burope and upon your returz from Burope,
ycm will steop at the Hotel Pennsylvanla, Sard street and 7th Ayenue,

New York Citye.

The two tags a.nd four 1de*1t 1L1cat10n *oa.sters accompanying this
comnunicetion are intended to protnct your bg.gnage while in transit. One

~tag should bs attached fo the handle of each pieée of your baggege and a

pastor placged on each end of cach vieece of your baggaze before icaving
your ‘home. * Your baggege will be safer and also more readily aveilatle to
you after your arrivel:in Kew York 1f 1t 1s placed "‘lth you on the train.

" All mail 1ntended to resch you between July 26th, 1933, the day
you sail from the United Stc.tes, and August ‘17th, 1233, the day you leave
Buropé, should be addressed to you in ‘care of American Pllgrmage, 20 Rue

u’.foutor, Parls (16), France; for example: ' . - R

Mrs. Mary Smith, - s ...
c 0 Ameri can Pllgnmage. :
, .20 Rue quIltor,

‘Paris (16), France.

The party.you are to travel with will be disbanded in New
York City on the-day. follo'"l'ng your return from Furcpe and all arrange-
ments for youwr Pullman accomodatlons will be made witah the railroads in
advence by this office. This will require you to remain in New York at
the hotol over nlght as a guost of tha Unlted states Jovernment.

Information relatlve to the cemeterles 1n Europe is enclosed

2 Baggage Tags Ly TR e -
4 Baggago Pasters . . - T AT A T S R
1 Copy Cemcterial Informatlon
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Casey, Mrs. Ellen \ Page B = 3
139 South St.,

Waterbury, Conn.

\\M\“’ —— ot 4
Excerp?”frvmmaw%effer from Mrs. Casey's daughter dated

May 15, 1933:

"My mother has poor circulation in one
foot and never goes anywhere unless she
has someone by the arm. as she has g fear

of falling."



Be2l .

Mr. M. J. casey, S fe—
139 Seutk Street, ATt A
\RS BLLEN GASEY ARRIVED PENNSYLVANIA HOTEL NEW YORK TODAY

g@HE WILL PHONE YOU ABOUT NINE O°'CLOCK TONIGHT

COLONEL POPE



"«773‘,’,
| 58
PATR T Al e RIDEINOT: ST

. Casegy, lMrs. Ellen
NAME .. 1B SOUEH SEResE Tt
Waterbury, Conn.

~, ROUTE OF TICKET
:/(/'1 »/‘/ ; i’;,"“‘- '.‘.'v“\ ﬂ’/«/: L ; = /,{,{

........ B 0 GO0 0000 B - NS G0 1 0.6 b B GTIND B o St

OGO O0OBBEoO 0U0 08 & 190} 5 0 OO b DDA O0 DG 00 00
...................... TO! A i hetess Sroletenstoysra s stave ol s
...................... U0} 5 60 0Caad b o 00 6 OGO BO00

Expiration date ..... Lo B e %)

The following stop overs are requested.

(Signature of Pilgrim)
RPB—2-17-31—5M '

\



Mrs. Iouellen mompson

Miss ﬁarie A. Casey

C-118=-E

C-116=C  REZATIVE
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139 South St., Waterbury, #ew dayven Co., CONNECT

....._.,._-.‘--.W—Casey.,._Mgg,s,_..ml.gn
Address  of Nearest friend or relative _Cﬂgﬁ*/,MIC/IQE/,(AquanG/)

Home address.......
History of Present complaint ¢
ST eKin .

Name
Rel tgton/?café ald



Diagnosis and complications : (incL dates)

/7 ! /fu_(l/kﬁf,’ﬁ—r’:\p /f’&},;»,p “//i/‘M ggﬁ -

Treatment and Progress : (include dales)

g//;_a Wears éﬁp/r/nj Lmﬁﬂuauo,/ ”0ﬁl//’/§rr trvea/ meny- Seen /)y //czl/ /fa/,&{%
5//9).33 //’{»malﬂed ' /I:Ife/,‘v»du;/ forest

Disposition : (include dates) a«u..q_ e Y (‘@ le thxone . e

Remarks : /M’(J e s G X

0 &
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Diagnosis and complications : (inci. 2 dates)
Varicose veins, left leg.

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

8/5/33. gei;_rg stocking continuously no further treatment . Seen by Majer
olibaugh.,
8/12/33.Remained in hotle today %o rest.

Disposition : (include dates) 8/17/33. To Le Havre. Fitts.

Remarks : Ho Treatment.

0BB.



ME J)ICAL RECO D

ROOSEVELT Eastbound
I RS, YL R el I otel wiv: SRS Ry e o LR TS S. S. . WASHINGTON - . - - - - Westbound
Name ... ... Casey Hrae BIAen: o O S o e ARG L 2 Tl S8 AT ARG A
Home Address . . . .139 .South .Street, .Waterbnry, ‘gonueatiout™ " N L Lo T
Name and address of nearest relative or friend .. Michael Casey, (Husbend) .. ... . ... . .. ... ....
........................................ 139 Somth St., Waterbury, Comne. .............
YReligian T ot ) ks W SN e tls o b Lt o S M e il Age .. B R anrey el

History of present complaint: Pink Sheet Report: Poor cireculation in one foot. .

July 25, 1938 Has veracose veins of left leg &nd is wearing &n elast
stocking. Heés own medicution for ingsomniaes JT.H.A:, MG,
\

RPB—3-3-31—2,750 (OVER)

treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be included in

INSTRUCTIONS: This Fjrd will be prepared for each Pilgrim
report of Liaison Officer upon return to New York.



-

Diagnosis and complications: (in. e dates) 1. Vericose

Teatment and Progress: (include dates) 7., 1y 25, 1932
Dispositions (include dates)
Remarks: / b

veins,

188

own

2. Insomnia.

medication,



7 to acc mmpany)

sey

o

~Daughter-ifiss farie Ca

ot

> PARTY : EASTBOUND
........ SRt STATE CRTANG 1 A e
(IRl oy e CONNECTICUT .
Vsl GaROy,Mrse Bilen o L Address ., 259 South St . . Waterbury .
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (Cit$ or Town)
Comnecticut New Haven
...... (Statei i ﬁ%‘i‘i?t')
Mr. Michasel Casey - Husband Ay 39 South St Water
......................................................... r o T el 0 0 R S
('l\"ame of Nearest Kin) iy (Street & No.) (City or Town,
Gomnecticut Joy Raven =
...... S e TR s e i
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
VIA, RR oy IO el Train No. ... 358 pae 9810 Adle July 25, 183
Hotel Pennsylvania' .......................................... Room No. .. QOG-A ............................
Roomed with .... Dan@xter ........................................................................................
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
July 26, 1933 President Roosevelt C~-1168~F
D ate Wit AL RS o LS S Vesseldt i ALY SRR N TR p Cabim N0 . e e e e
In Cabin with ... T8 Louellen Thompson. G=1168-E.&.Miss. Marie Casey.=. relative. = Gm116-C
(Over Westbound)
RPB—2-17-31—4M

Poor circulation in one fo



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

Date ... Auge 24, 1988 Vessel .....Weshington Cabin' Mo, oBmeaad i U
i o w50 0867 - Dougitor B-24-2 < mewBovo-Wineh 320 .
SRR Pan ey ganE L " e s e e e Room No. . Q48......cocvvenenes
(UM tEIRUOn - 0 el e ity SR AR ENMEN Te

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

VIA. R.R. L v .............. Train No. 158 ........ Space S 18 ..... Car No. .. 26 ........ Date 8/25/ 53

REMARKS

.......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................
.......................................................................................................................

..............................................................................................................

B - (Over Eastbound)



~+ WAR DEPARTMENT Penalty for private use to avoid

e N gt

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

) . =5 \__/—_’\
-

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK. N. Y.



N e R I OASE T, e e e N
DD st e et S RN e L

IV B o 2 s el B o S o o 0
TO: Officer-In-Charge,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

RPB—7-22-30—5M



[diiad 2am

Pres. Roosevolt PFC James M.‘Casey
N -26-35 3

MA V4

the invitation extended

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of
the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Ellen Casey
(Name)

(Town or Clty) (State)

U 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1932 95463
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EXCERPT FROM NARRATIVE REPORT EAST _ PARTY "B" JULY 26, 1933

The following pilgrims had friends or relatives accompanying them
as indicated:

.

i m fii:gmggm’gﬁaterbury, Conne. = Daughter - Cabin Class
Mrs, Mary Lynch, Rutland, Vt. = Daughter - Cabin Class
Mrs. Christine Matejack, Berkeley, Cal. = Daughter - Cabin Class
Mrs., Angelica Stracagnolo, Milwaukee, Wisc, = Daughter - 3rd class
¥Mrs, E. C. Bowles, Newfoundland, N. J. = Friend - Cabin Class
Mrs. J. D. Merrow, Franklin, Tenn. - Daughter & Friend - ¢ 3rd Class

Mrs. Sera F. Ring, Franklin, Temn. - Daughter - 3rd Class
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rePLY rReFEr To QM 293 A-M
Casey, Jes, M, (MA)

July 13, 1983

drs, Ellen Cesey,
139 South 8%t.,
Waterbury, Conn,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New Yoylm@dtda your pilgrimage to the Amsrican Cemeteries in
Europe. @H@“ﬁﬁﬂ!@'before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your routs to New York will be as follows:

Lv. Waterbury NYNH&H Train No, 183 7:00 AM(EST) July 25
Ar, New Yqrk = ¥ 9:156 AM(EST) "
(Grand Central Terminal)

Acoommodetions: Parlor Car, Waterbury, Conn, to New York, N, Y,

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

four

Should you not receive your ticket #%¥ days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once w1th the ticket
, agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant



Casey, Jas. M.

QM 293 A=l
July 6, 1933,

Mrs, Ellen Casey,
139 South St.,
Waterbury, Comn,

Dear Madam:
There is enclosed Check No. in the
- 295,018 e

amount of $ to pay for your meals and incidental

1,87
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929, as amended.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHEi)
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SEFECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to gsail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The @uartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JAS., H. LAUBACH,
Encl: Lt. Cole, Qe lis Corps,
Check No. Assistant.

33/217



WAR DEPARTMENT

CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N mEPLY reFEr To QM 293 A-C
Casey, Jas, M, (MA)

June 13, 1933

Mrs, Ellen Casey,
139 South St.,
Waterbury, Conn,

Dear Madam:

With reference to previcus correspondence
on this subject, you are informed that your passport
has been received and will De delivered to you aboard

ship.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,-
Assistant.
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Casey, Jas, X, A : May 2¢, 1953,

Eiss Narie Casey,
139 South S%.,
'ﬁWWyg Conn,

Dear Madam:

Wumuam.rymuw of recent date,
advising that you have made reservations to accompany your mother,
¥rs, Ellen Casey, when she makes a pilgrimage to the leuse Argomne
4mericsn Cemetery in Europe, sailing from New York on the S: FPresie
dent Roosewelt, July 26, 193s. :

In view of the oircumstances, a copy of this letter is
being forwsrded to the Officer in Charge, /merican Mothers & widows
Pilgrimage, 20 rue Moliter, Paris, Frange, with a request that, if
poasible, it u‘mm-dtwmuwymmwum
buses chartered by the Govermment for the trips to the cemetery and
the sightseeing trips in and around Faris. 1P this iz not practicable
he will assist you in making your arrangements for these trips with o

Arrasgements will hm.tormtqbumthomz;m
with your mether at the hotels in Hew York and Paris and aboard the
stesmers., :

For The Quartermuster Gemeral,
Very truly yours,

gn “ m;
Captain, Q. ¥, Corps,
m Agsistant,
CC to: Officer In Charge, Paris - The following extract from s letter
written by llss Casey is forwarded with request that you please advise
her accordingly: :

"My Mother has poor eireulation in one foot and never goes any-
where unless she has someons by the arm as she has a fear of falling. That
is my reason for going with her, To date I have made no :'norumm with
& Tourist Agenecy as I reelly do not know what to ask for,

R.E.S,
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PLEASE FILL IN THE INTORIATION CALIED FOR BELOW,
AND MAIL THIS LETTER PROIICTLY IN THE EUCLOSED
ENVELOYE WHICH REQUIRZS NO FOSTAGE.

Casey, James M, (MA)

Casey, Mrs, Ellen

139 South St.,

llaterbury, New Haven Co., Conn.

Guortermistor Goneral, Pres. Roosevelt July 26 1933,

Washington, De. Ce
Sir:

In the blank space below you will find the name,
address, and relationship to me, of thie person in the United
States whom I desire to be notificd in case I become
seriously ill or other emergency arises while I am moking

the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by the Act of Congggssﬁ

F, '(,1
approved liarch 2, 1929. “;Jﬂdﬂfdf
%:ryll/C/éde/e (ilfﬂaila/t/{ 9,

Name q/

IESC1./<ELF1AJt)£ ,/4215- juja§1}b+¥2vc/+ft/ @

Lddress g“f

ey e ]

Relationship

Very truly yours,

Your namc

Your address

31/812




IF YOU DESIRE A _IOPOVER ON YOUR RETUKN FROM EURCYE PLEASE READ

CAREFULLY THE PARAGRAPH, "STOPJVER° IN THE UNITED STATES", ON

PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTRUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FORM
BELOW AND RETURN IT TO THIS OFFICE.

Casey, James Me (MA)

Casey, Mrs, Ellen

139 South btc‘

Waterbury, New Haven Co, Conn.
RuteriaRtor GEbral Eres. Roosevelt July 26 1933,

Washington, D. C. ;

I
|

Sir:

On my return from the pilgrimage tc{émerican Cemeteries ‘in
Europe, I desire to stop over at the point, or ?éints, listed below,
for the number of days shown after the name of %ﬁe to@n. If these
stopovers will cause me any expense I am to be ﬁévised of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if I so desire.

Cities where I desire to stopover: L No. of days

(Ydur name)
' 7\

/39 \«—»1&(:4»@

(Your address

i



QM 203 AwM Aungust 30, 1932
Casey, James M. (MA) .

¥Mrs. Ellen Casey,
139 South Street,
Waterbury, Connectiout .

Dear Mm:_

Receipt is ecknowledged of your letter of August 9th
relative to your desire to sail during the month of July when
you make the pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the hta Pri-
vate first class James M. Casey, next year.

As plans for the 1933 pilgrimages have not as yet
been completed, it is impossible at this time to advise you
just when you will be scheduled te¢ make the journey. However,

you are assured that every consideration will be given your re-

quest when the sailings are being arranged, and it is believed
mﬂ&omhwﬂdwﬁhmﬁtﬁﬂywmhs&aﬂhﬂ
%0 sail during the meonth of July.

For The Quartermester General,

Yery truly yours,

CHAS . W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.







QM 203 A=M . gust 23, 1
Casey, Jemes M. (NA) . -

¥rs. Ellen Casey,
138 South Street, :
Waterbury, Connectiocut.

Dear Madem:

Receipt is acknowledged of your commmication of re-
cent date, together with s letter from yowr daughter, Miss Merie
Casey, advising that she desires to moccompany you on & pilgrimage
to the grave of your son, the late Private first class James NM.
Casey, during the summer of 1933.

There is ne provision of lew which will permit the
Govermment to bear any part of the expense of relatives or friends
accompanying pilgrims on their journey, nor can it meke any arrange~
ments for them. It is, of cowrse, possible for your daughter to
accompany you at personal expense, and it is believed she will
experience no difficulty in ring aceommodations aboard the

a hotels in New York and Europe. It is
estimated the entire trip 1 cost her $650. is soon as plans
have been completed for the 1933 pilgrimsges, Miss Casey will be
sdvised as te the arrangements she should make to accompany you.

Mothers and widows meking the pilgrimage will be under
the supervision of officers of the regular Army. Doctors and
murses will be available to render any medical assistance that
may be needed, sc that it is believed you should feel no hesitancy
in making the journey in the event your daughter is unable to
scoompany you. During the past three years over six thousand
women, many of whom were in poor health and past seventy years
of age, have successfully mede the pilgrimege. You are assured
that everything possible will be done to meke your trip comfort-
able and satisfactory.

For The Quartermester General.
Very truly yours,

CHAS . W. DIETZ,
uM, Qu M. Gm‘ps.
Assistent.

B AR e b 2 Sy S sl e N R S

L/






WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY ReFER To QM 293 A-M
Casey James M (MA) : July 9 1932

Mrs Ellen Casey
139South St
Waterbury Conn

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaing are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR NOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

~ In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

Thigs letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1032, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE #AKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

/ yfff';t ; Veryﬂtruly yours,
o \ A/ <4 CHAS. W. DIEfZ, i
* PR Captain, Q. M/ Corps,
2 Encls. ; = Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337 fgf%;d,// T S
Kyrite answer here)

(Sign here) %ﬂu C (J/)\M9\




$ 3 el (MA) M December 20, 1931,

_ Beference is mde %o corresponimce forwarded you from
this office relative o 2 pilgrimage % the grave of your son,
the Iate Privete, first class, Jamwes M, Casey. In reply t a
questionnaire you advisod that you did not desire o make a pil~
grimege during the summer of 1932,

I% is noted you also stated your health was poor, and
your comfort and needs will be mrovided, md doctors and nurses
will be available. During the past two years & number of mothers
in poor health and of advanced age mede the pilgrimeze and eppear
‘%o have benefited by the sea eir and the excellont care they re~-

It is believed that you would experiemce no diffieulsy
in meking the journey, and should you lader deeide to visit your
son's grave next sumer, it is requested thet you so notify this
at the expense of the United States, but everything possible will

For The ‘uartermsster Cencral,
Very truly yours,

&, D, AVGEIES,
Ceptein, Qe M. Corps,

5 o |



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHKINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO &}f 293 A-M

September 29, 1931,
Casey, James M. (M=-A) M

Mrs. Ellen Casey,
139 South Street,
Waterbury, Conn.

Dear Madam:

References is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as t¢ whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the dsceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19327 B
2. Plsase state your age and condition Age: T
of health: e Health:[Zro7/
3. Do you speak English? : L4g14L/
v [/
4. What other language do you speak? N grre -
ﬁ:ifquéZ?V(, k/ AL =T
Sign here ‘4:,;'&%P5ﬁﬁiﬁ3
For The Quartermaster General, J , ’ 5‘]/ 9
/ 4 i { F
Ver‘y\ truly yavis, A %9 @ |
f "/ {1 !. “u"/ » : o) » !
W v Y
T‘ ﬁ;/ L : '«‘-:{ ~j§} / j \
A. D. HUGHES, e
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHIINGTON

'm rerLy rermr To QM—293—AM Juns 16, 1981,
u&Se‘ » James . F! k .,....) |

N¥rs. Ellen Casey,
138 South Street,
imterbury, Conns

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the prov1s1ons
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

Sign here






WAR DEPARTMENT
| OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON «

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Casey, Jemes 1232 I

June 7, 1530.

Mrs. Ellen Casey,
139 South St.,
Water bury, Conn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now baihg made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential. :

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire 1o make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very ixuly ypours,

Assistant. p 4

7
#”

X -yﬁja" /45’
JAKE THEJRiiGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 “N_bicz__w_“~_,

(Write answer here)

oo Ly —

——T O %
fotbtio




WAR DEPARTMENT v
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer o QY 293 A-C October 7 , 1929,
Casey, James N\W\* 1232 M,

Mrse. Ellen Casey,
139 South St.,
Waterbury, Conn.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which providees for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothérs and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requésted that you ansgwer the following
questions by filling out the blanks 1eft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1 Do ydu desire to make this pilgrimage if éiigible? (Yes) (No) e
2. Do you desire to make the biigéimage | :
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No) v~
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
Age Health e
4. Please give your age and state of health. ' (Years)ég? (Good) (Poor) v~
ifﬁf;fi;!f”:}ﬂj English — (Yes)”  (Mo)
NN {P\ .
5. What language do you Bpeak? /[~ -~ FE Other language . 4
s SRS T o R (Specify language spoken)
L-— < o ? P 14 j . i

For The Qu%fﬁ@rmaster Géﬁérar;f
'fjfl O Veryf%%uly yours, ]
J;/‘ r, 4A ‘(kA ) &

(\ JOHN T. HARRIS,
-’Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Encl,
Act
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN RepLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C %
M. ;
Casey, Jemes X Sept. 4, 1929
12324

e

Vrs.Ellen Casey,
139 South St.,
Waterbury, Conns,

Dear Madem:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresscs are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you plesase £ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclesed envelopse which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below

1., Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: e L

2, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, ‘} 7n}t£a/
mother thru adopticn, or any other woman Kbﬁd éi(;{ﬁnq/ (,AQ/GLQ44
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- | [39

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and 71)01&120[ vt4;fA1i</

relationship in the space opposite. ) 'Ijai/
R e £ VL0 g4/,
\ v 1

3. If survived by a WLdOW or monher dors she
desire to make the pllgrlmege° ‘ 7

.'1 e

For The Qaartermaster General

f
\
ZA\ Vegfltruly yours, “xd*k .§“¥R“'“‘“‘“
2 Incls 3 ﬁ;;:i}ﬁﬁ?;// SoBte s HUREED
. e Major, Q. M. Corps,
S8 :
Act of Congre Assistant.

Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT I
| FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER. L
WASHINGTOM ’

4

|

N REPLY merer to QM 293 A-C : i
June 29 1929. '

|

Casey, James H.

Ers. Rllen Casey,
13% Sounth Stes : /b
Waterbury, Conn, |

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriess of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late P¥tel/e James H. Casey, (0.l, 345th Tank Bn., vwhose remeins are now

imarmd in ms Heuse-.rgomne Americasn Cema
Hann, ‘ tery, Romegne-sous-Nontfoucon,

¥Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who is entitled under the provisions of the ebove quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in ordsr that action may be taken to extend an invitatiom to her to
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pili-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the encloged envelope which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOEN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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